

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 395 of 2025

Date of Order: 17.09.2025

Ms. Tanu Mohan Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. with
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S. Pandey, GA with
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Mr. A.M. Pala, GA.
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

An affidavit has been filed today by the writ petitioner bringing on record a notification dated 16th September, 2025, wherein the counselling has been scheduled to be held on 19th September, 2025.

At this stage, the State respondents as well as the Union respondent are directed to file an affidavit on the eligibility of the writ petitioner, inasmuch as, the same is still unclear on the materials that have been presented.

List this matter on 6th October, 2025.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
17.09.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"